Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g2_1. (You personally) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

(c) Ipsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
96 37 59 23 39 34 77 19
Very high threat 15% 12% 18% 1% 22% 13% 15% 12%
A CE
167 79 88 48 46 72 130 37
High threat 26% 25% 26% 23% 26% 28% 26% 24%
242 114 128 76 64 102 177 65
Moderate threat 37% 36% 39% 36% 35% 40% 36% 42%
106 67 40 43 25 38 83 23
Low threat 16% 21% 12% 20% 14% 15% 17% 15%
B
32 16 15 19 4 8 22 9
Very low threat 5% 5% 5% 9% 2% 3% 5% 6%
DE
9 6 3 3 1 5 7 2

Don't know

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

263 116 146 72 86 105 207 56
T2B - High threat 40% 36% 44% 34% 47% 41% 42% 36%
C
380 198 183 138 94 148 282 98
B3B - Low threat 58% 62% 55% 65% 52% 57% 57% 63%
U

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

q2_4. (Your country) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
259 120 139 80 83 97 203 57
Very high threat 40% 37% 42% 37% 46% 37% 41% 36%
248 114 134 73 66 109 189 59
High threat 38% 36% 40% 34% 36% 42% 38% 38%
114 72 43 48 27 39 82 32
Moderate threat 18% 22% 13% 23% 15% 15% 17% 21%
B
17 8 9 4 5 8 16 1
Low threat 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
8 5 3 4 0 4 5 3
Very low threat 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2%
6 2 4 4 0 2 1 5
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 0 3%
N
507 234 273 153 148 206 391 116
T2B - High threat 78% 73% 82% 72% 82% 80% 79% 74%
A C
139 84 55 57 32 51 103 36
B3B - Low threat 21% 26% 16% 27% 18% 20% 21% 23%
B U

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(c) Ipsos



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g2_5. (The world) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Age Employment Status

Total Non
TOTAL Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

(c) Ipsos

Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
352 160 192 107 113 132 272 80
Very high threat 54% 50% 58% 50% 62% 51% 55% 51%
CE
197 96 101 63 40 94 144 53
High threat 30% 30% 30% 30% 22% 36% 29% 34%
D
73 46 27 27 24 22 57 17
Moderate threat 11% 14% 8% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11%
B
21 13 8 12 3 6 19 2
Low threat 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1%
5 3 2 2 0 3 3 2
Very low threat 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1%
4 1 3 2 0 1 1 3
Don't know 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0 0 2%
N
549 256 293 170 153 226 415 133
T2B - High threat 84% 80% 88% 80% 85% 87% 84% 85%
A C
99 63 37 41 27 31 79 20
B3B - Low threat 15% 20% 1% 19% 15% 12% 16% 13%
B

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




(c) Ipsos

Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

q2_6. (Your job or business) What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following?

Age Employment Status
Total \[e])]
TOTAL Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

Base: All respondents 404 211 193 133 151 120 404 0
Weighted 496 257 239 177 164 155 496 B
120 50 70 45 47 27 120 0

Very high threat 24% 20% 29% 25% 29% 18% 24% -

A E
130 75 55 55 44 30 130 0
High threat 26% 29% 23% 31% 27% 19% 26% -
E

132 72 60 47 35 49 132 0

Moderate threat 27% 28% 25% 27% 22% 32% 27% -
70 36 34 20 26 24 70 0

Low threat 14% 14% 14% 11% 16% 15% 14% -
35 21 14 7 8 20 35 0

Very low threat 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 13% 7% -

CD

10 3 6 3 2 5 10 0

Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% -
249 125 125 100 92 57 249 0

T2B - High threat 50% 49% 52% 57% 56% 37% 50% -

E E
237 129 108 74 70 93 237 0
B3B - Low threat 48% 50% 45% 42% 43% 60% 48% -
(&19)

base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



(c) lpsos

Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g3_7. (National health organisations in [INSERT COUNTRY]) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
256 129 127 78 66 112 197 59
Very good job 39% 40% 38% 36% 37% 43% 40% 38%
300 143 157 105 85 110 230 71
Good job 46% 45% 47% 49% 47% 43% 46% 45%
45 24 21 15 12 18 34 10
Poor job 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
19 12 7 8 4 7 15 4
Very poor job 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
32 13 19 7 14 11 19 13
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8%
N
556 272 285 183 151 223 426 130
T2B - Good job 85% 85% 86% 86% 84% 86% 86% 83%
64 36 28 23 16 25 50 14
B2B - Poor job 10% 1% 8% 1% 9% 10% 10% 9%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



(c) lpsos

Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g3_11. (Your employer) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

Male

Female

Under 35

Age

35to 49

50 to 74

Employment Status

Total
Employed

Non
Employed

Base: All respondents 404 211 193 133 151 120 404 0
Weighted 496 257 239 177 164 155 496 B
139 67 72 50 44 45 139 0
Very good job 28% 26% 30% 29% 27% 29% 28% -
237 121 116 79 83 75 237 0
Good job 48% 47% 49% 45% 51% 48% 48% -
62 39 23 28 17 17 62 0
Poor job 12% 15% 10% 16% 10% 1% 12% -
24 13 11 7 10 6 24 0
Very poor job 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% -
34 18 16 12 9 13 34 0
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% -

376 187 189 130 127 119 376 0
T2B - Good job 76% 73% 79% 73% 77% 77% 76% -
86 51 34 35 28 23 86 0
B2B - Poor job 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 15% 17% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - KIL/M - N/O - P/Q/R/S/T/UNIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g3_12. (The UK Government) How good or poor a job are each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus?

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
105 39 66 33 39 33 83 22
Very good job 21% 15% 26% 20% 25% 18% 21% 21%
A
222 109 113 68 70 84 187 35
Good job 44% 43% 44% 41% 45% 44% 47% 33%
(0]
111 61 49 41 25 45 79 32
Poor job 22% 24% 19% 25% 16% 24% 20% 29%
N
48 34 14 18 13 18 38 10
Very poor job 9% 13% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10%
B
24 12 12 6 8 9 15 8
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8%

327 148 179 101 110 117 270 58
T2B - Good job 64% 58% 71% 61% 71% 62% 67% 53%
A (0]
159 95 63 59 37 62 17 42
B2B - Poor job 31% 37% 25% 35% 24% 33% 29% 39%
B U N

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

gdbnew_4. (TV news) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
76 36 40 26 24 26 58 18
Completely trust 12% 1% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 1%
297 146 151 90 88 119 230 67
Mostly trust 46% 46% 46% 42% 49% 46% 46% 43%
190 94 96 64 46 80 140 50
Trust a little 29% 29% 29% 30% 25% 31% 28% 32%
64 33 31 19 17 28 47 16
Do not trust 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 1%
25 12 13 14 6 6 20 5
Donét know 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3%
E
373 182 191 116 112 145 288 85
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 57% 57% 58% 54% 62% 56% 58% 54%
254 126 127 84 63 107 187 67
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 39% 39% 38% 39% 35% 42% 38% 43%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

gdbnew_6. (Government websites) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
114 59 55 42 26 46 93 20
Completely trust 17% 18% 16% 20% 14% 18% 19% 13%
295 143 152 94 92 109 233 62
Mostly trust 45% 45% 46% 44% 51% 42% 47% 40%
167 80 88 63 36 69 114 53
Trust a little 26% 25% 26% 30% 20% 27% 23% 34%
D N
55 29 26 9 17 29 40 16
Do not trust 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 1% 8% 10%
]
20 10 11 5 10 6 15 6

Donat know

3%

3%

3%

2%

5%

2%

3%

4%

409 202 207 136 118 155 327 82
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 63% 63% 62% 64% 65% 60% 66% 52%
(0]
223 109 114 72 53 97 154 69
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 34% 34% 34% 34% 29% 38% 31% 44%

N

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

gdbnew_7. (World Health Organisation) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
188 103 85 67 54 67 150 38
Completely trust 29% 32% 26% 32% 30% 26% 30% 24%
283 129 154 87 77 119 211 72
Mostly trust 43% 40% 46% 41% 43% 46% 43% 46%
124 55 69 39 29 56 91 32
Trust a little 19% 17% 21% 18% 16% 22% 18% 21%
33 22 11 11 11 11 28 6
Do not trust 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
24 11 13 9 9 6 15 9

Donat know

4%

3%

4%

4%

5%

2%

3%

6%

471 232 239 154 131 185 361 110
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 70%

157 77 80 50 41 67 119 38
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 26% 24% 24%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g4bnew_8. (Scientists) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
188 103 85 77 51 60 148 40
Completely trust 29% 32% 25% 36% 28% 23% 30% 25%
E
306 141 165 86 84 135 230 76
Mostly trust 47% 44% 50% 40% 46% 52% 46% 49%
]
116 51 66 33 36 48 89 28
Trust a little 18% 16% 20% 15% 20% 19% 18% 18%
22 17 5 9 5 8 15 6
Do not trust 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
B
21 9 12 8 5 7 14 7

Donat know

3%

3%

4%

4%

3%

3%

3%

4%

494 244 249 163 134 196 378 116
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 76% 76% 75% 7% 74% 76% 76% 74%

138 67 71 41 41 56 104 34
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 21% 22%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g4bnew_9. (Local health authorities) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

Age Employment Status

Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

(c) lpsos

Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156

123 66 58 45 34 45 102 22
Completely trust 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 17% 20% 14%

(0]

322 155 167 95 80 147 238 84

Mostly trust 49% 49% 50% 44% 44% 57% 48% 54%
CD

157 72 85 55 50 52 119 38
Trust a little 24% 22% 26% 26% 28% 20% 24% 25%

29 18 11 10 8 10 21 7
Do not trust 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%

21 10 12 8 9 4 16 5
Donéat know 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3%

E

445 221 224 140 114 192 340 106

T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 68% 69% 68% 66% 63% 74% 69% 68%
D

186 90 96 65 58 63 140 46

B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 28% 28% 29% 30% 32% 24% 28% 29%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g4bnew_13. (Google) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

Age Employment Status

Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

(c) lpsos

Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
32 17 15 13 14 5 23 9
Completely trust 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5%
E E
145 58 87 56 40 50 117 28
Mostly trust 22% 18% 26% 26% 22% 19% 24% 18%
A
271 130 140 91 84 95 214 57
Trust a little 41% 41% 42% 43% 47% 37% 43% 36%
E
148 87 61 40 34 74 105 43
Do not trust 23% 27% 18% 19% 19% 29% 21% 27%
B CD
57 28 29 13 9 34 36 21
Donét know 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 13% 7% 13%
CD N
177 75 102 68 53 55 141 36
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 27% 23% 31% 32% 29% 21% 28% 23%
E
418 217 201 131 118 169 319 100
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 64% 68% 61% 62% 65% 65% 64% 64%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



(c) lpsos

g4bnew_14. (The UK Government) To what degree do you trust each of the following to deliver information on the Coronavirus?

Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

Donat know

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
83 43 40 28 28 27 66 17
Completely trust 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15%
217 98 119 71 69 77 178 39
Mostly trust 42% 38% 47% 43% 44% 41% 44% 36%
129 68 61 49 31 50 98 31
Trust a little 25% 27% 24% 29% 20% 26% 24% 28%
64 36 28 12 21 31 47 17
Do not trust 13% 14% 11% 7% 14% 16% 12% 16%
]
17 10 7 5 8 4 12 5

3%

4%

3%

3%

5%

2%

3%

5%

299 141 159 99 96 104 244 55
T2B - Completely/Mostly trust 59% 55% 62% 60% 62% 55% 61% 51%
(0]
193 105 89 61 52 80 145 48
B2B - Do not trust/Trust a little 38% 41% 35% 37% 33% 43% 36% 44%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g5_6. (The coronavirus or COVID-19 will have a financial impact on me and my family.) Do you agree or disagree with the following (is that strongly or somewhat?):

(c) lpsos

Age Employment Status
Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
210 100 110 68 77 66 175 35
Strongly agree 32% 31% 33% 32% 42% 25% 35% 22%
CE (0]
259 127 132 92 58 109 196 63
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 40% 43% 32% 42% 40% 40%
D D
95 49 45 28 21 46 70 25
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 18% 14% 16%
32 18 15 11 10 11 21 11
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7%
55 26 29 14 15 27 33 23
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 14%
N
470 227 243 160 134 175 372 98
T2B - Agree 72% 1% 73% 75% 74% 68% 75% 63%
(0]
127 67 60 39 32 57 91 36
B2B - Disagree 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 23%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

q9d_2. (I will be able to pay my bills) Thinking one month from now, how concerned are you about each of the following?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
61 20 41 27 19 15 51 11
Extremely concerned 9% 6% 12% 13% 11% 6% 10% 7%
A E
94 39 55 43 29 22 82 12
Very concerned 14% 12% 16% 20% 16% 8% 16% 8%
E E O
234 122 112 81 71 82 190 44
Somewhat concerned 36% 38% 34% 38% 39% 32% 38% 28%
(e]
263 139 124 61 61 140 173 89
Not concerned at all 40% 43% 37% 29% 34% 54% 35% 57%
CD N
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
155 59 96 70 48 36 132 23
T2B - Concerned 24% 18% 29% 33% 27% 14% 27% 15%
A E E (@)
497 261 236 143 132 222 363 134
B2B - Not Concerned 76% 82% 71% 67% 73% 86% 73% 85%
[=) U N

base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(c) Ipsos



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

g11cnew, If you were infected by coronavirus or Covid-19, how seriously do you think it would affect your health?

Age Employment Status

Total Non
TOTAL Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

(c) lpsos

Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
60 39 21 38 15 7 47 13
Not at all seriously 9% 12% 6% 18% 8% 3% 9% 8%
B DE E
244 111 133 91 65 88 186 59
Somewhat seriously 37% 35% 40% 43% 36% 34% 37% 37%
156 76 80 38 48 70 120 36
Very seriously 24% 24% 24% 18% 27% 27% 24% 23%
C C
122 64 58 27 31 65 89 33
Extremely seriously 19% 20% 18% 13% 17% 25% 18% 21%
C
70 30 40 20 21 28 54 16
Don't know / no response 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%

304 150 154 128 80 95 233 71
Not at all/Somewhat seriously 47% 47% 46% 60% 45% 37% 47% 46%
DE
278 140 138 64 79 135 209 69
Extremely/Very seriously 43% 44% 42% 30% 44% 52% 42% 44%
C C

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q13new_5. (Someone close to me will be infected by the virus) How likely or unlikely do you think each of the following are to occur as a result of the Coronavirus or COVID-19?

Age Employment Status
Total Non
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
131 57 75 45 43 43 108 23
Very likely 20% 18% 22% 21% 24% 17% 22% 15%
(o]
249 130 119 84 66 99 188 61
Somewhat likely 38% 41% 36% 39% 37% 38% 38% 39%
143 68 76 36 42 66 107 37
Neither likely nor unlikely 22% 21% 23% 17% 23% 26% 22% 24%
C
34 16 18 14 4 15 26 8
Somewhat unlikely 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5%
15 10 5 7 5 3 11 4
Very unlikely 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
79 40 39 27 21 31 55 24
Donat know 12% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12% 1% 15%
Summary
381 187 194 130 109 142 296 84
T2B - Likely 58% 58% 58% 61% 60% 55% 60% 54%
49 26 23 21 9 19 37 12
B3B - Unlikely 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8%

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(c) Ipsos
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Q23A. Which best describes how you are feeling today?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 652 315 337 192 188 272 404 248
Weighted 652 320 332 213 181 258 496 156
N 10 have fime & di it famil 131 57 74 41 47 43 107 24
appy o have time fo spend time with famty 20% 18% 22% 19% 26% 17% 22% 15%
E
160 77 83 44 52 64 119 41
Anxious about my health 24% 24% 25% 21% 29% 25% 24% 26%
Anary/ frustrated about th ricti freed 80 43 37 39 22 19 65 15
ngry/ frustrated about the restrictions on my freedom 12% 14% 1% 18% 12% 7% 13% 10%
E
c dfor th h | bl K 325 149 176 106 80 140 242 83
oncerned for those who are vulnerable or wea 50% 6% 53% 50% 4% 54% 9% 53%
D
132 62 70 35 32 65 97 35
Inspired by how people are adapting 20% 19% 21% 16% 18% 25% 19% 22%
C
117 56 61 58 29 30 83 34
Lonely 18% 17% 19% 27% 16% 12% 17% 22%
DE
Curi bout how this is | ting th d 214 113 101 70 55 89 160 54
urious about how this is impacting the worl 33% 35% 30% 33% 3% 34% 32% 34%
190 88 102 70 52 67 149 40
Impatient to get back to normal life 29% 27% 31% 33% 29% 26% 30% 26%
Hopeful to see how the environment is improving during 174 89 86 59 43 72 138 36
this time 27% 28% 26% 28% 24% 28% 28% 23%
\Worried about iob or fi ial it 149 71 78 65 46 38 135 14
orried about my job or financial security 23% 22% 23% 30% 25% 15% 27% A
E E 0]
175 87 88 83 44 48 136 39
Bored 27% 27% 27% 39% 24% 19% 28% 25%
DE
29 17 1 8 8 13 20 8
NONE OF THE ABOVE 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/U/VIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small

(c) Ipsos
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q30. Are you currently taking any of the following measures to avoid the spread of Coronavirus or Covid-197?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
157 77 80 45 62 50 153 4
Working from home? 31% 30% 31% 27% 40% 27% 38% 3%
CE ¢}
Avoidi tial  oublic & 2 313 152 160 95 92 125 250 63
voiding non-essential use of public transport? 61% 60% 63% 57% 59% 66% 62% 58%
336 160 177 97 96 143 273 64
Avoiding non-essential travel journeys? 66% 63% 69% 59% 62% 76% 68% 59%
CD ¢}
Avoidi theri ith friends and familv? 371 175 196 107 107 157 298 73
voiding gatherings with friends and family? 73% 69% 7% 65% 69% 83% 74% 67%
CD
Trying to maintain a 2 metre distance from other people 387 188 199 114 116 158 311 76
when out and about? 76% 73% 78% 68% 74% 84% 7% 70%
CD
Only leaving your home for essential trips (to buy food 373 184 189 105 113 154 299 73
and medicine)? 73% 72% 74% 63% 73% 82% 75% 68%
C
AV(:Lding C(.)tr;tact. v;/.ith ildeﬁ or v(ljJ.Itrjerable people, such 332 161 171 104 100 127 274 58
as fhose with existing health condiions 65% 63% 67% 63% 64% 68% 68% 53%
[0}
132 71 60 44 37 50 95 37
Not leaving your home at all 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 27% 24% 34%
N
14 8 6 9 4 2 11 3
None of the above 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL/M - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/U/NVIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(c) Ipsos
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Q32NEW_1. (I feel | could turn to someone in this local area for practical help and advice if needed) Thinking about your local area, and not including family members or anyone
you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
78 32 46 26 13 39 58 20
Strongly agree 15% 12% 18% 16% 8% 21% 14% 19%
D
181 90 91 54 57 70 142 39
Tend to agree 35% 35% 36% 33% 36% 37% 35% 36%
112 58 53 35 38 39 91 21
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 23% 21% 21% 25% 20% 23% 19%
57 34 23 19 22 16 45 12
Tend to disagree 1% 14% 9% 12% 14% 8% 1% 11%
55 28 27 18 21 17 47 9
Strongly disagree 1% 11% 1% 11% 13% 9% 12% 8%
27 13 14 14 5 8 19 8
Donét know 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 4% 5% 7%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
259 122 137 80 69 109 199 59
T2B - Agree 51% 48% 54% 48% 45% 58% 50% 55%
D
113 63 50 37 43 33 92 21
B2B - Disagree 22% 24% 20% 22% 28% 17% 23% 19%
=]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/IL/IM - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/U/NVIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(c) Ipsos



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

Q32NEW_2. (In the last month | have turned to someone in this local area for practical help and advice) Thinking about your local area, and not including family members or
anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed

Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172

Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
20 9 11 9 8 2 16 4

Strongly agree 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3%

E E

55 27 28 19 17 19 47 8

Tend to agree 1% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7%
92 50 42 39 30 22 79 13

Neither agree nor disagree 18% 20% 16% 24% 19% 12% 20% 12%

E (@)

123 66 57 33 34 56 95 28

Tend to disagree 24% 26% 22% 20% 22% 30% 24% 26%
201 94 107 48 64 89 149 52

Strongly disagree 39% 37% 42% 29% 41% 47% 37% 48%
C C N
21 10 10 17 3 0 17 4

Donat know 4% 4% 4% 10% 2% - 4% 4%

DE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
74 35 39 28 25 22 63 12

T2B - Agree 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 11% 16% 11%
323 160 164 81 98 144 244 80

B2B - Disagree 63% 63% 64% 49% 63% 7% 61% 74%
|9 jo19) N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/IL/IM - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/U/NVIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(c) Ipsos



Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

Q32NEW_3. (In the last month | have helped someone in this local area who needed it) Thinking about your local area, and not including family members or anyone you live
with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

(c) Ipsos

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
54 21 32 22 13 18 a7 7
Strongly agree 11% 8% 13% 13% 8% 10% 12% 6%
125 61 63 31 45 49 104 21
Tend to agree 24% 24% 25% 18% 29% 26% 26% 19%
C
97 46 51 27 33 36 72 24
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 18% 20% 17% 21% 19% 18% 22%
96 52 44 33 27 36 75 21
Tend to disagree 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 19% 19% 20%
116 62 54 33 34 49 86 30
Strongly disagree 23% 24% 21% 20% 22% 26% 22% 27%
23 13 10 19 4 0 17 5
Donat know 4% 5% 4% 12% 2% - 4% 5%
DE E
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
178 83 96 53 58 67 151 27
T2B - Agree 35% 32% 38% 32% 37% 36% 38% 25%
(@)
212 114 98 67 61 85 161 51
B2B - Disagree 42% 45% 39% 40% 39% 45% 40% 47%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/IL/M - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/UINVIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base




(c) Ipsos

Ipsos MORI Scotland COVID polling — Tables

Q32NEW_4. (In the last month | have helped someone in this local area who needed help because of coronavirus or the measures introduced to control the virus) Thinking
about your local area, and not including family members or anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Employment Status
Total Non
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 74 Employed Employed
Base: All respondents 500 243 257 150 160 190 328 172
Weighted 510 255 255 166 155 188 402 108
51 22 28 20 16 14 42 8
Strongly agree 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 7% 11% 8%
100 44 57 29 28 44 80 21
Tend to agree 20% 17% 22% 17% 18% 23% 20% 19%
84 36 47 29 29 25 69 15
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 14% 18% 18% 19% 13% 17% 14%
107 60 47 29 35 42 80 27
Tend to disagree 21% 24% 18% 18% 23% 23% 20% 25%
144 80 64 40 42 63 113 32
Strongly disagree 28% 31% 25% 24% 27% 33% 28% 29%
24 12 12 19 5 1 18 6
Donat know 5% 5% 5% 11% 3% 0 5% 6%
DE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - -
151 66 85 49 44 57 122 29
T2B - Agree 30% 26% 33% 29% 29% 30% 30% 27%
251 140 111 69 77 105 193 58
B2B - Disagree 49% 55% 44% 41% 50% 56% 48% 54%
[=] (@)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/IL/IM - N/O - P/Q/R/SIT/U/NVIW - X/Y/Z Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base



